### **TOWNSHIP BOARD**

ERIE TOWNSHIP Erie, Michigan

Regular Meeting & Public Hearing October 10, 2023 7:00 P.M.

AGENDA

# A. CALL TO ORDER- ROLL CALL- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

1. Appoint Chair

# **B.** RECOMMENDED ACTION (consent agenda)

- 1. Minutes Approval from September 12, 2023 Regular Meeting & Public Hearing
- 2. Building Report; September 2023
- 3. Treasurer's Report; September 2023
- 4. Revenue & Expense; September 2023
- 5. Police Report; September 2023

### C. CORRESPONDENCE

- 1. Monroe News
- 2. Correspondence from Resident
- 3. Erie Fire Department Calls to Date

#### D. PUBLIC COMMENT

#### **E. BUSINESS:**

- 1. Bills Approval
- 2. Public Hearing: Morin Point East Special Assessment District
- 3. Resolution for Morin Point East Special Assessment District
- 4. Resignation from Richard Cousino, from Erie Fire Department
- 5. Michigan Gas Utilities Franchise Ordinance
- 6. VFW Santa Parade Local Road Closure Request
- 7. VFW Santa Parade State Hwy Road Closure Request and Resolution
- 8. VFW Santa Parade Resolution
- 9. Township Snow Plowing Contract
- 10. Special Use Permit: 10813 Telegraph Rd.
- 11. Supervisor Appointment
- 12. Resolution in Support of Maintaining Local Control on Various Issues
- 13. Update from Legal Counsel on Case No. 23-146507-CH

### F. PUBLIC & BOARD MEMBER COMMENT

### G. MEETING DATES

<u>Park Commission:</u> – Thursday, October 12, 2023 – Regular Meeting Cancelled <u>Planning Commission:</u> Tuesday, October 17, 2023 – Regular Meeting <u>Township Board</u> – Tuesday, November 14, 2023 @ 7:00 p.m. – Regular Meeting

### H. ADJOURNMENT

# Trick-or-Treat – Tuesday, October 31 from 6:00 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.

Erie Township Hall will be closed on November 10, 2023 in observance of Veteran's Day.

Friday, November 17, 2023 – Senator Joe Bellino will be holding office hours at the Erie Township Hall from 1 pm - 2 pm